According to the statement of financial position as at December 31, 2022, the Company and its
subsidiary debt-to-equity ratio was 1.40:1 (December 31, 2021 : 1.53:1) and the Company's was 1.52:1
(December 31, 2021 : 1.72:1).

35.   EVENT AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

At the Board of Directors’ meeting of the Company held on February 27, 2023, the directors
approved to pay dividends for Baht 0.49 per share in the amount of Baht 122.50 million, from 2022
operations. The interim dividends were paid on June 2022 for Baht 0.19 per share, amount of Baht 47.50
million. And the remaining is Baht 0.30 per share, in the amount of Baht 75 million, will be pay within May
2023 subject to approval by the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of the Company.

36. RECLASSIFICATION
  Certain accounts in the 2021 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the current

year’s classification, without any effect to the previously reported profit (loss) or shareholder’s equity.
  The reclassifications are as follow:

 Baht
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

Reclassification
 Reclassification  After

Reclassification
Statement of financial position

Revenue department account receivable 692,314.76  (692,314.76)  -
Other current assets 14,975,685.72  692,314.76  15,668,000.48

Statement of cash flows
Revenue department account receivable 13,217,013.48  (13,217,013.48)  -
Other current assets 7,691,079.66  13,217,013.48  20,908,093.14

- 67 -

KRUNGTHAI CAR RENT AND LEASE PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT.)

DECEMBER 31, 2022

 Baht
 Separate financial statements
 Before

Reclassification
 Reclassification  After

Reclassification
Statement of financial position

Revenue department account receivable 692,314.76  (692,314.76)  -
Other current assets 13,067,365.36  692,314.76  13,759,680.12

Statement of cash flows
Revenue department account receivable 13,217,013.48  (13,217,013.48)  -
Other current assets 8,614,070.77  13,217,013.48  21,831,084.25

37. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
  These financial statements were authorized for issue by the Board of Directors of the Company on

February 27, 2023.